
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

4/1(金) 晴れ時々曇り 8.1 4.1 555.6 12,834 12,834 19,291 66.5

4/2(土) 晴れ 8.6 11.8 819.8 18,937 31,772 38,581 82.3

4/3(日) 晴れ 14.0 11.8 826.3 19,088 50,859 57,872 87.9

4/4(月) 晴れ時々曇り 13.2 0.0 266.9 6,165 57,025 77,163 73.9

4/5(火) 晴れ 16.6 9.7 780.0 18,018 75,043 96,454 77.8

4/6(水) 晴れ時々曇り 16.7 3.4 464.7 10,735 85,777 115,744 74.1

4/7(木) 晴れのち一時雨 14.8 8.1 652.9 15,082 100,859 135,035 74.7

4/8(金) 晴れ時々曇り 9.9 3.4 550.5 12,717 113,576 154,326 73.6

4/9(土) 晴れ 22.6 12.0 799.7 18,473 132,049 173,616 76.1

4/10(日) 晴れ 25.1 11.0 771.3 17,817 149,866 192,907 77.7

4/11(月) 晴れ 26.5 11.0 742.5 17,152 167,018 212,198 78.7

4/12(火) 晴れ 23.6 11.9 808.7 18,681 185,699 231,488 80.2

4/13(水) 晴れ一時雨 19.2 1.1 342.2 7,905 193,603 250,779 77.2

4/14(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 12.6 1.1 411.2 9,499 203,102 270,070 75.2

4/15(金) 曇り一時雨 9.9 0.0 164.0 3,788 206,891 289,361 71.5

4/16(土) 晴れ一時雨 10.7 2.0 524.3 12,111 219,002 308,651 71.0

4/17(日) 晴れ 16.5 12.4 857.4 19,806 238,808 327,942 72.8

4/18(月) 晴れ時々曇り 18.2 7.7 601.6 13,897 252,705 347,233 72.8

4/19(火) 晴れ時々曇り 14.1 10.6 812.8 18,776 271,480 366,523 74.1

4/20(水) 晴れ 20.6 12.5 850.4 19,644 291,125 385,814 75.5

4/21(木) 晴れのち時々曇り 25.4 10.9 796.0 18,388 309,512 405,105 76.4

4/22(金) 曇り一時雨 17.5 0.0 304.4 7,032 316,544 424,395 74.6

4/23(土) 晴れ一時雨 16.1 4.6 370.3 8,554 325,098 443,686 73.3

4/24(日) 曇り時々晴れ 21.4 6.4 630.3 14,560 339,658 462,977 73.4

4/25(月) 晴れ時々曇り 22.2 6.8 693.6 16,022 355,680 482,268 73.8

4/26(火) 曇りのち時々雨 22.0 0.0 244.1 5,639 361,319 501,558 72.0

4/27(水) 晴れ一時雨 21.8 4.7 446.2 10,307 371,626 520,849 71.4

4/28(木) 540,140

4/29(金) 559,430

4/30(土) 578,721

℃ h 16087.7

17.3 6.63 595.8

4.69 496.2

実績平均(/日) ¥23,595

  月目標値(/日) ¥19,291

月合計 ¥637,073

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2022年4月

日付 天気
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